Beat: News

Treating Uplifting Minorities As Duty Not A Formality

Mukhtar Abbas Nagvi

New Delhi, India, 14.07.2016, 16:33 Time

USPA NEWS - Mr. Mukhtar Abbas Naqvi takes charge as the Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Minority Affairs, in New Delhi on July 13, 2016.

"Fulfill The Commitment Of The Government Towards Empowerment Of Poor"

Mr. Mukhtar Abbas Naqvi, Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Minority Affairs & Minister of State for Parliamentary Affairs has said providing better education and employment opportunities to the Minorities especially youths will be his priority. The Minister said this in a meeting with senior officials of the Minority Affairs Ministry on July 14.

Emphasizing the need to treat the issue of uplift of Minorities as a duty and not a formality, the Minister Mr. Mukhtar Abbas Naqvi asked to construct a strong structure so that environment of prosperity and safety among the poor can be ensured and the poor can be made a part of the mainstream development process. Besides framing development policies on paper and computer, Mr. Naqvi asked the officials to visit the ground level to fulfill the commitment of the Government towards empowerment of poor. Mr. Naqvi said that there is a need to ensure that the Minority communities of the country also feel environment of trust and development in all sectors.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8623/treating-uplifting-minorities-as-duty-not-a-formality.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com